Division of Cor	plantides 000000000000000000000000000000000000		Page 1 of 1
	Florida Departm Division of Co Electronic Filing	nent of State rporations Cover Sheet	
Note	Please print this page and use it as a (shown below) on the top and bottor	cover sheet. Type the fax audi n of all pages of the document.	t number State of the set set of the set of the set
	(((H12000265	7026 3)))	
Note	: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD Doing so will generate a	button on your browser from the nother cover sheet.	iis page.
	To: Division of Corporation Fax Number (850) From: Account Name (850) Account Number (1200) Phone (323) Fax Number (323) Fax Number (323) r.the email address for this busing nnual report mailings. Enter only mail Address:	ons 617-6381 .200M.COM INC. 0000062 962-8600 962-3889	12 NOV -9 HA 8: 45
**Ente a	r the email address for this busi nnual report mailings. Enter onl	ness entity to be used for y one email address pleas	r future
	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PR Fruits For Friends I	OFIT CORPORATION	12 NOV - 9 AN II: 5 SECTE TARE OF STATE FALL AHASSI'F. FLORID
	Certificate of Status	0	- o
	Certified Copy	03	PE PE OF
	Page Count Estimated Charge	\$78.75	
	·		
	ann a ann ann a chuir a chuir ann ann ann an 1990 ann ann an ann ann ann ann ann ann ann		J. Shivars NOV 1 3 200

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

I

i i

مربع ب	11/8/2013 :	2:04:42 PM PST	1 9898686900) From: Lacey Puell
	COVE	ר מימיינו אי		
H120002670263	COVE	RLETTER		
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314				
SUBJECT: Fruits For	Friends Foundation, In (PROPOSED CORFORAT	C. F <u>e name – Must incli</u>	ide SUFFIX)	_
	nd one (1) copy of the Arti		<u>*</u>	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Ceitified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy. & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Lacey Fuell, LegalZoo Name (P)	m.com, Inc.		
	Glendale, CA 91210	te 100 Address State & Zip		
	800-773-0888	Since of Zip		
	Daytine T	elephone number		· · · ·
1	onlinefilings@legalzoc	о future annual report notifica	ilon)	: : :
and a second				
NOT	E: Please provide the or	iginal and one copy of	the articles.	

____ .

H120002670263

.

.

11/0/2012	2:04:4

13239626300 From: Lecey Fuell

H12000267026 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, E.S., (Not for Profit)

2 PM PST

ARTICLE I NAME

Page 4 of 23

The name of the corporation shall be: Fruits For Friends Foundation, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal <u>street</u> address 11500 SW 32nd St. Mlami, Florida 33165 Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Please see attached

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

The method by which the directors of the corporation are elected or appointed will be stated in the bylaws.

	Richard L. Ashenoff II, President		Richard L. Ashenoff II, Sec	relary	
Address:	11500 SW 32nd St.	Address	11500 SW 32nd St.		-
	Miami, Florida 33165		Miami, Florida 33165		
Nome and This	e: Richard L. Ashenoff II, Treasurer	None and Title	Richard L. Ashenoff II, Din	ector	-
	11500 SW 32nd St.	Address:	11500 SW-32nd St.		-
Address:	1 1200 SW S2ND St.	Auuress.	Miami, Florida 33165	·	
	Miami, Florida 33165		Wilaim, Flutida 55105		
Name and Titl	e: Thomas G. Pla, Director	Name and Title	e Pedro A: Perez-Roura, Di	rector	_
Address:	11500 SW 32nd St.	Address:	11500 SW 32nd St.		
	Miami, Florida 33165		Miami, Florida 33165		-
ARTICLEVI	REGISTERED AGENT	<u> </u>			-
	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered acc	ent is:	ALL SEC	
Name:	Richard L. Ashenoff, II			NUK NUK	5
Address:	11500 SW 32nd St.	i		1 mar -	
Address.	Miami, Florida 33165			55日 1	
	Miani, Florida 55105			္အည္ ပ	1
	······			ini	<u>r ci</u> i
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			. <u>m</u> ¥ <u>s</u>	
	ess of the Incorporator is;			AM II: 5	
Name:	Lacey Fuell, Legalzoom.com, Inc.				
Address:	101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor			QH O	
Address:		·			
	Glendale, CA 91203				
	·····				
		. Sala mananan an Indonesia an		mound in the	
Having been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of proc millar with and accept the appointment as registe	ess for the poove st	area corportation in the place at	วนั้งแนะณ.ณ.	
certificate, I am fa	muar wan and accept the appointment as regula	eregen und u <u>e</u> rec	ID ACT WE DEEL CUMMERY		•
L.		1/-17-	11/07/201	A	
KU	hall & they	· · · ·	1101200		
	Required Signature of Registered Agent		(Pate		
	Richard L. Ashenolf, II		in the second	i to a stance	
I SUDDUL this docu	ment and offirm that the facts stated herein are	rue / am avare sia	k any jace information submut	n in a muchigath	
to the Department	of State constitutes a third degree felony as provi	449 JOLUS 8,81 (-133,	(35).		
			•		\$
	The that		16.680	17.	
			<u></u>		
·	Described Reserves Files	<u> </u>			
. <u></u>	Required Signature of Incorporate Lacey Fuell, LegalZoom.com, Inc.	Di .	Dat	¢.	

H12000267026-3

Pece 5 of 23

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Fruits For Friends Foundation, Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue. Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: To provide food for the less fortunate in our community that would have otherwise been wasted.

No part of the net carnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth herein. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

H120002670263

2 NOV -9 AM 11:5